

Mar Vista Community Council Web: www.MarVista.org P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066 info@marvista.org

Officers 2012-2013 Chair Sharon Commins smcommins@marvista.org

> 1st Vice Chair Bill Koontz billk@marvista.org

2nd Vice Chair Yvette Molinaro yvette.molinaro@marvista.org

> Secretary Bill Duckett bduckett@marvista.org

> > Treasurer Bill Scheding wls@MarVista.org

Board of Directors 2012-2013

Zone Directors Zone 1 Ken Alpern Zone 2 **Bill Koontz** Zone 3 Kate Anderson Zone 4 Michael Millman Zone 5 Michelle Krupkin Zone 6 Valerie Davidson **At-Large Directors** Sharon Commins **Bill Duckett** Yvette Molinaro Mitchell Rishe Melissa Stoller **Bill Scheding Community Director** John Kuchta



Certified Neighborhood Council August 13, 2002

February 20, 2014 Via email

- **To:** The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11th District City of Los Angeles <u>mike.bonin@lacity.org</u> The Honorable Paul Koretz, Councilmember, 5th District, City of Los Angeles <u>paul.koretz@lacity.org</u>
- Cc: Len Nguyen, Field Deputy, CD11 <u>len.nguyen@lacity.org</u> Jeffrey Ebenstein, Field Deputy CD 5 <u>jeffrey.ebenstein@lacity.org</u>

Re: SPECIAL PARKING REVENUE FUND

Dear Councilmembers:

At the regularly scheduled meeting held February 11, 2014, The Mar Vista Community Council approved the following policy motion by unanimous vote:

The Mar Vista Community Council maintains that the City of Los Angeles has been diverting the SPRF (Special Parking Revenue Fund) revenues to the General Budgetary Fund, and demands that it end this practice.

The Mar Vista Community Council asks that the City Council and Mayor of Los Angeles redirect all previously diverted revenue of the SPRF, and all present and future SPRF revenue towards the purposes for which the revenue was and is intended.

The Mar Vista Community Council asks that City Council and Mayor of Los Angeles direct all past, present and future SPRF funds to be directed towards the communities from which they were collected.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter,

Sharon Commins, Chair Mar Vista Community Council smcommins@marvista.org